-OP \$115.00 297128

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANG Divestiture, LLC	FORMERLY Planet Sox	105/08/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accessory Zone LLC
Street Address:	c/o Elliot Horwitz & Company, LLP
Internal Address:	675 Third Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2971282	
Serial Number:	76688111	ITS UR SPACE MAKE IT YOU
Serial Number:	76674801	STOODIO BY BATHMARK
Serial Number:	76684863	TUSCAN HILLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)956-2164

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 603-6347

Email: sjf@robinsonbrog.com
Correspondent Name: Shari J. Fagen, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1345 Avenue of the Americas 31st floor

Address Line 2: Robinson Brog et al

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shari J. Fagen, Esq. TRADEMARK

900109081 REEL: 003796 FRAME: 0844

Signature:	/Shari J. Fagen, Esq/
Date:	06/17/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment bathmark et al (00391947)#page1.tif source=assignment bathmark et al (00391947)#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003796 FRAME: 0845

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

As of April 29, 2008

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made between ANG Divestiture, LLC, formerly known as Planet Sox, a New York limited liability company, with a business address of 350 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10118 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and Accessory Zone, LLC, a New York limited liability company, with a business address c/o Elliot Horowitz & Company, LLP, 675 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10017, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is using trademarks for which it has filed applications for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter referred to as "Marks") which are currently pending and/or registered and are listed in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herewith and made part of this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks, along with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, and transfer to Assignee, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the identified applications for registration and registrations thereof.

ANG DIVESTITURE, LLC

f/k/a PLANET SOX, LCC

Abraham Chekebar, Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF NEW YORK) ss.:

On the 2ⁿ day of May, 2008, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared ABRAHAM CHEHEBAR, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

STEVEN M. GERBER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02GE5003955
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Nov. 9, 20 //

REEL: 003796 FRAME: 0846

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER
Bathmark	76540758	2871282
Its Ur Space Make It You	76688111	
Stoodio by Bathmark	76674801	
Tuscan Hills	76684863	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003796 FRAME: 0847

{00386673.DOC;1} **RECORDED: 06/17/2008**